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Suppl. 8. Multiple alignhment of the complete 3" UTR-I sequence from T. cruziisolates
listed in Table 1 and those sequences obtained in this study from 058PU]J (GenBank
ID: KU973680, KU973681) and D.A. (KU973682) isolates. Sequences were aligned
with CLUSTAL Omega [1.2.4] program. Numbers on the right correspond to the
nucleotide position in the sequence. An asterisk means that nucleotides are identical
in all sequences show in the alignment. The motif of RNA is

JR cl._4
Dm28c
Sylvio_X10/1
KU973680.1
KU9736€81
Ku973682.1
CLBrenerEL
Esmeraldo

Y
CLBrenerNEL
CLBrener
Tula.Cl2
Marinkellei

JR cl. 4
Dm28c
Sylvio_X10/1
KUs736
Kus73

CLBrenerEL
Esmeraldo

Y
CLBrenerNEL
CLBrener
Tula.Cl2
Marinkellei

JR cl._4
Dm28c
Sylvio_X10/1
KU973680.1
Ku973681.1
KU973682.1
CLBrenerEL
Esmeraldo

CLBrenerNEL
CLBrener
Tula.Cl2
Marinkellei

JR cl. 4
Dm28c
Sylvio_X10/1
KU973680.1
KU973681.1
KU973682.1
CLBrenerEL
Esmeraldo

Y
CLBrenerNEL
CLBrener
Tula.Cl2
Marinkellei

JR cl. 4
Dm28c
Sylvio_X10/1
KU973680.1
KU973681.1
KU973682.1
CLBrenerEL
Esmeraldo

¥
CLBrenerNEL
CLBrener
Tula.Cl2
Marinkellei

Universitas Scientiarnm Vol. 23 (2): 267-290

AGUCUUUAGCAUUAGGGAUGACAAUCAUAGUCG-UUUGCAGCUUCGUUGAGGUUGGUACC
AGUCUUUAGCAUUAC AGCUUCGUUGAGGUUC
AGUCUUUAGCAUUAC GCAGCUUCGUUGAGGUUC
AGUCUUUAGCAUUAC GCAGCUUCGUUGAGGUUC
AGUCUUUAGCAUUAC GCAGCUUCGUUGAGGUUC
AGUCUUUAGCAUUAC AGCUUCGUUGAGGUUC
AAUCCUUAGCAUUAC AGCUUCGUUAAGGUUC
AGUCUUUAGCAUUAC GCAGCUUCGUUGAGGUUC
AGUCUUUGGCAUUAGGGAUGACAAUCAUAGUCGUUUUGCAGCUUCGUUGAGGUUGGUACA
AAUCCUUAGCAUUAGGGAUGACAAUCAUAGUCG-UUUGCAGCUUCGUUAAGGUUGGUACC
AGUCUUUGGCAUUAGGGAUGACAAUCAUAGUCGUUUUGCAGCUUCGUUGAGGUUGGUACA
AGUCUUUGGCAUUAGGGAUGACAAUCAUAGUCGUUUUGCAGCUUCGUUGAGGUUGGUACA
GGUGUUUAGCAUUAGGGAUGACAAUCAUAGUCG-UUUGCAGCUUUGUUGACUUUGUUAUC
A kA KA AR AR A AR AR AR AR KRR KA KR K AAA AR A AR AR AR A * Ak A *
UUCAGAGAAUUGUAUCUGCACAGGGUGCAGUGAUACACACGCACA--CACACACAUACAA
UUCAGAGAAUUGUAUCUGCACAGGGUGCAGUGAUACACA!
UUCAGAGAAUUGUAUCUGCACAC
UUCAGAGAAUUGUAUCUGCACAC
UUCAGAGAAUUGUAUCUGCACAC
UUCAGAGAAUUGUAUCUGCACAC
UUCAGAGAAUUGUAUCUGCAC

AUGACAAUCAUAGU
AUGACAAUCAUAGU

UGCAGUGAUACACACGCACACACACACACAUACAA
UGCAGUGAUACACACGCACACACACACACAUACAA
UGCAGUGAUACACACGCACACACACACACAUACAA
GUGCAGUGAUACACA! ACACACAUACAA
UUCUGAGAAUUGUAUCUGCACAGGGUGCAGUGAUACACACAC- —--ACACAUACAA
UUCUGAGAAUUGUAUCUGCACAC UGCAGUGAUACACACACA- —-CACACAUACAA
UUCAGAGAAUUGUAUCUGCACCCUGUGCAGUGAUACACAC-—--———— ACACACAUACAA

UUCUGAGAAUUGUAUCUGCACAGGGUGCAGUGAUACACACACAC--ACACACACAUACAA
UUCUGAGAAUUGUAUCUGCACAGGGUGCAGUGAUACACACACAC--ACACACACAUACAA
UUCAGAGAAUUGUAUCUGCACAGGGUGCAAUGAUA-—-——————————— CACACAUACAA
Ahh kAR A AR AR R A AR A AA A K khk kA kA A AA KA AA AR
AUACAUGUA! UUAUGUUUUUUC AGGAGUGAGUGGAAAUG

AGGAGUGAGUGGAAAUG
AGGAGUGAGUGGAAAUG
AGGAGUGAGUGGAAAUG

AUACAUGUACACUUAUGUUUUUUG
AUACAUGUACACUUAUGUUUUUUC
AUACAUGUACACUUAUGUUUUUUC
AUACAUGUACACUUAUGUUUUUUC AGGAGUGAGUGGAAAUG
AUACAUGUAC UUAUGUUUUUUC AGGAGUGAGUGGAAAUG
AUACAUGUACACUUAUGUCUUUUGCUAUCUACCAGGAGGGGCGAGGAGUGAGUGGAAAUG
AUACAUGUACACUUAUGUUGUUUGCUAUCUACCAGGAGGGGUGACGAGUGAGUGGAAAUG
AUACAUGUACACUUAUGUUGUUUGCUAUCUACCAGGAGGGGUGACGAGUGAGUGGAAAUG
AUACAUGUACACUUAUGUCUUUUGCUAUCUACCAGGAGGGGCGAGGAGUGAGUGGAAAUG
AUACAUGUACACUUAUGUUGUUUGCUAUCUACCAGGAGGGGUGAGGAGUGAGUGGAAAUG
AUACAUGUACACUUAUGUUGUUUGCUAUCUACCAGGAGGGGUGAGGAGUGAGUGGAAAUG
AUACAUGUACACUUAUGUUGUUUGCUAUCUACCAGGAGGGAUGAGGGGGAAGUGGAAAUG
AAAAKAAA A AR AR ARRA  RAAAA AR ARAAE ARAKA AF Kk A ARAKAARAAR
AGCAAGCGGGUGAAAGUUUUCUUCCUCACAGUCUCCCGGCGACGCGAAGAGCUGGAGAAG
AGCAAGCGGGUGAAAGUUUUCUUCCUCACAGUCUCC GACGCGAAGAGCU
A( A GGUGAAAGUUUUCUUCCUCACAGUC
AAGCGGGUGAAAGUUUUCUUCCUCACAGUCUCCCG
GGUGAAAGUUUUCUUCCUCACAGUCUCCCGGCGACGCGAAGAGCU
AGCAAGCGGGUGAAAGUUUUCUUCCUCACAGUCUCCCGGCGACGCGAAGAGCUGGAGAAG
GGUGAAAGCUUUCUUCCUCACAAUCUC CGACGCGAAGAGCAGGAGGAG
AGCAAGCGGGUGAAAGUUUUCUUCCUCACAGUCUCCCGGCGACGCGAAGA!
AGCAAGCGGGUGAAAGUUUUCUUCCUCACAGUCUCC CGACGCGAAGAC
AGCAAGCGGGUGAAAGCUUUCUUCCUCACAAUCUCCCGGCGACGCGAAGAGCAGGAGGAG
GGUGAAAGUUUUCUUCCUCACAGUCUU CGACGCGAAGAGCAGGAGAAU
CAAGCGGGUGAAAGUUUUCUUCCUCACAGUCUCCCGGCGACGCGAAGAGCAGGAGAAU
AACAGGCGCGUGAAAGUUUUCUUCCUCACAGCUUCCCGGCGACGCGAAGAGCAGGAGARAA
B oAk AAd AAAARAR AR ARAARAAAARA A Ak AARARAARARAAAAE ARAE &
GGUACGAUGC-GAGAAGAAGAAG
GGAGGUACGAUGC-GAGAAGAAGAAG
GGAGGUACGAUGC-GAGAAGAAGAAG
GGAGGUACGAUGC-GAGAAGAAGAAG
GGAGGUACGAUGC-GAGAAGAAG
GGAGGUACGAUGC-GAGAAGA--
GGAGGUACAAUGC-GAGAAGAAGAAG
GGAAGUACAAUGC-GAGAAGAAGAAG
GGAAGUACAAUGC-GAGAAGAAGAAG
GGAGGUACAAUGC-GAGAAGAAGAAG
GGGAAGUCAAUGCCGAGAAGAAGAAG
GGAAGUACAAUGC-GAGAAGAAGAAGAAGAAGAAG-
AGAAGUACAAUGC-GAUAAGAAAAA-----————-—
*

K kAR *

indicated in bold.

59

117
117
117
119
119
119
111
112
114
111
118
118
105

177
177
1 147 7
179
179
179
171
172
174
171
178
178
165

237
237
237
239
239
239
231
232
234
231
238
238

225

259
256
257
259
256
264
212
248

bitp:/ | ciencias.javeriana.edn.co/ investigacion/ nniversitas-scientiarum



