

SUPPLEMENTARY MATERIAL No.8

Characterization of the mRNA untranslated regions [UTR] of the Trypanosoma cruzi LYT1 isoforms derived by alternative trans-splicing

Suppl. 8. Multiple alignment of the complete 3' UTR-I sequence from T. cruzi isolates listed in Table 1 and those sequences obtained in this study from 058PUJ (GenBank ID: KU973680, KU973681) and D.A. (KU973682) isolates. Sequences were aligned with CLUSTAL Omega [1.2.4] program. Numbers on the right correspond to the nucleotide position in the sequence. An asterisk means that nucleotides are identical in all sequences show in the alignment. The motif of RNA is indicated in bold.

JR cl. 4	AGUCUUUAGCAUUAGGGAUGACAAUC AUAGU CG-UUUGCAGCUUCGUUGAGGUUGGUACC	59
Dm28c	AGUCUUUAGCAUUAGGGAUGACAAUC AUAGU CG-UUUGCAGCUUCGUUGAGGUUGGUACC	59
		59
Sylvio_X10/1	AGUCUUUAGCAUUAGGGAUGACAAUC AUAGU CG-UUUGCAGCUUCGUUGAGGUUGGUACC	
KU973680.1	AGUCUUUAGCAUUAGGGAUGACAAUC AUAGU CG-UUUGCAGCUUCGUUGAGGUUGGUACC	59
KU973681.1	AGUCUUUAGCAUUAGGGAUGACAAUC AUAGU CG-UUUGCAGCUUCGUUGAGGUUGGUACC	59
KU973682.1	AGUCUUUAGCAUUAGGGAUGACAAUCAUAGUCG-UUUGCAGCUUCGUUGAGGUUGGUACC	59
CLBrenerEL	AAUCCUUAGCAUUAGGGAUGACAAUCAUAGUCG-UUUGCAGCUUCGUUAAGGUUGGUACC	59
Esmeraldo	AGUCUUUAGCAUUAGGGAUGACAAUC AUAGU CGUUUUGCAGCUUCGUUGAGGUUGGUACA	60
Y		
	AGUCUUUGGCAUUAGGGAUGACAAUC AUAGU CGUUUUGCAGCUUCGUUGAGGUUGGUACA	60
CLBrenerNEL	AAUCCUUAGCAUUAGGGAUGACAAUC AUAGU CG-UUUGCAGCUUCGUUAAGGUUGGUACC	59
CLBrener	AGUCUUUGGCAUUAGGGAUGACAAUC AUAGU CGUUUUGCAGCUUCGUUGAGGUUGGUACA	60
Tula.C12	AGUCUUUGGCAUUAGGGAUGACAAUC AUAGU CGUUUUGCAGCUUCGUUGAGGUUGGUACA	60
Marinkellei	GGUGUUUAGCAUUAGGGAUGACAAUC AUAGU CG-UUUGCAGCUUUGUUGACUUUGUUAUC	59
ndrimerie.	* ** *******************************	0.5
TD 1 4		2.25
JR_cl4	UUCAGAGAAUUGUAUCUGCACAGGGUGCAGUGAUACACACGCACACACACACAUACAA	117
Dm28c	UUCAGAGAAUUGUAUCUGCACAGGGUGCAGUGAUACACACGCACACACACACAUACAA	117
Sylvio X10/1	UUCAGAGAAUUGUAUCUGCACAGGGUGCAGUGAUACACACGCACACACACAUACAA	117
KU973680.1	UUCAGAGAAUUGUAUCUGCACAGGGUGCAGUGAUACACACGCACACACA	119
KU973681.1	UUCAGAGAAUUGUAUCUGCACAGGGUGCAGUGAUACACACGCACACACA	119
KU973682.1	UUCAGAGAAUUGUAUCUGCACAGGGUGCAGUGAUACACACGCACACACA	119
CLBrenerEL	UUCAGAGAAUUGUAUCUGCACCCUGUGCAGUGAUACACACACACACAUACAA	111
Esmeraldo	UUCUGAGAAUUGUAUCUGCACAGGGUGCAGUGAUACACACAC	112
Y	UUCUGAGAAUUGUAUCUGCACAGGGUGCAGUGAUACACACAC	114
CLBrenerNEL	UUCAGAGAAUUGUAUCUGCACCCUGUGCAGUGAUACACACACACACAUACAA	111
CLBrener	UUCUGAGAAUUGUAUCUGCACAGGGUGCAGUGAUACACACAC	118
		118
Tula.C12	UUCUGAGAAUUGUAUCUGCACAGGGUGCAGUGAUACACACAC	
Marinkellei	UUCAGAGAAUUGUAUCUGCACAGGGUGCAAUGAUACACACAUACAA	105
	*** ********	
JR cl. 4	AUACAUGUACACUUAUGUUUUUUGCCAUCUACCAAGAGGGGCGAGGAGUGAGU	177
Dm28c	AUACAUGUACACUUAUGUUUUUUGCCAUCUACCAAGAGGGGCGAGGAGUGAGU	177
Sylvio X10/1	AUACAUGUACACUUAUGUUUUUUGCCAUCUACCAAGAGGGGCGAGGAGUGAGU	177
		179
KU973680.1	AUACAUGUACACUUAUGUUUUUUGCCAUCUACCAAGAGGGGGGGAGGAGUGAGU	
KU973681.1	AUACAUGUACACUUAUGUUUUUUGCCAUCUACCAAGAGGGGCGAGGAGUGAGU	179
KU973682.1	AUACAUGUACACUUAUGUUUUUGCCAUCUACCAAGAGGGGCGAGGAGUGAGU	179
CLBrenerEL	AUACAUGUACACUUAUGUCUUUUGCUAUCUACCAGGAGGGGGGGAGUGAGU	171
Esmeraldo	AUACAUGUACACUUAUGUUGUUUGCUAUCUACCAGGAGGGGUGACGAGUGAGU	172
Y	AUACAUGUACACUUAUGUUUGCUAUCUACCAGGAGGGGUGACGAGUGAGU	174
•		
CLBrenerNEL	AUACAUGUACACUUAUGUCUUUUGCUAUCUACCAGGAGGGGGGGG	171
CLBrener	AUACAUGUACACUUAUGUUUGCUAUCUACCAGGAGGGGUGAGGAGUGAGU	178
Tula.C12	AUACAUGUACACUUAUGUUGUUUGCUAUCUACCAGGAGGGGUGAGGAGUGAGU	178
Marinkellei	AUACAUGUACACUUAUGUUGGUAGCUAUCUACCAGGAGGGAUGAGGGGGAAGUGGAAAUG	165

TD -1 4	AGCAAGCGGGUGAAAGUUUUCUUCCUCACAGUCUCCCGGCGACGCGAAGAGCUGGAGAAG	237
JR_cl4		
Dm28c	AGCAAGCGGGUGAAAGUUUUCUUCCUCACAGUCUCCCGGCGACGCGAAGAGCUGGAGAAG	237
Sylvio_X10/1	AGCAAGCGGGUGAAAGUUUUCUUCCUCACAGUCUCCCGGCGACGCGAAGAGCUGGAGAAG	237
KU973680.1	AGCAAGCGGGUGAAAGUUUUCUUCCUCACAGUCUCCCGGCGACGCGAAGAGCUGGAGAAG	239
KU973681.1	AGCAAGCGGGUGAAAGUUUUCUUCCUCACAGUCUCCCGGCGACGCGAAGAGCUGGAGAAG	239
KU973682.1	AGCAAGCGGGUGAAAGUUUUCUUCCUCACAGUCUCCCGGCGACGCGAAGAGCUGGAGAAG	239
CLBrenerEL	AGCAAGCGGGUGAAAGCUUUCUUCCUCACAAUCUCCCGGCGACGCGAAGAGAGAG	231
Esmeraldo	AGCAAGCGGGUGAAAGUUUUCUUCCUCACAGUCUCCCGGCGACGCGA <u>AGAG</u> CAGGAGAAU	232
Y	AGCAAGCGGGUGAAAGUUUUCUUCCUCACAGUCUCCCGGCGACGCGAAGAGAGAG	234
CLBrenerNEL	AGCAAGCGGGUGAAAGCUUUCUUCCUCACAAUCUCCCGGCGACGCGAAGAGCAGGAGGAG	231
CLBrener	AGCAAGCGGGUGAAAGUUUUCUUCCUCACAGUCUUCCGGCGACGCGAAGAGCAGGAGAAU	238
Tula.C12	AGCAAGCGGGUGAAAGUUUUCUUCCUCACAGUCUCCCGGCGACGCGAAGAGCAGGAGAAU	238
	AACAGGCGCGUGAAAGUUUUCUUCCUCACAGCUUCCCGGCGACGCGAAGAGCAGGAGAAA	225
Marinkellei	* ** *** **** ***** ****** * * ********	225
8 8		2000
JR_cl4	GGAGGUACGAUGC-GAGAAGAAGAAG	262
Dm28c	GGAGGUACGAUGC-GAGAAGAAGAAG	262
Sylvio X10/1	GGAGGUACGAUGC-GAGAAGAAGAAG	262
KU973680.1	GGAGGUACGAUGC-GAGAAGAAGAAG	264
KU973681.1	GGAGGUACGAUGC-GAGAAGAAG	261
KU973682.1	GGAGGUACGAUGC-GAGAAGA	259
CLBrenerEL	GGAGGUACAAUGC-GAGAAGAAGAAG	256
Esmeraldo	GGAAGUACAAUGC-GAGAAGAAGAAG	257
Y	GGAAGUACAAUGC-GAGAAGAAGAAG	259
CLBrenerNEL	GGAGGUACAAUGC-GAGAAGAAGAAG	256
	GGGAAGUCAAUGCCGAGAAGAAGAAG	264
CLBrener		
Tula.C12	GGAAGUACAAUGC-GAGAAGAAGAAGAAGAAGAAG-	272
Marinkellei	AGAAGUACAAUGC-GAUAAGAAAAA	249
	* * **** *	